

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Drainage Engineer

Elliot Road And Hayden Run Road Drainage Improvement Project

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-18
Contract No:
Specifications:

| | | |
|-----------------------------|---------------------|---|
| Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM | Engineer's Estimate | J & J Schlaegel, Inc. 1250 East US Highway 36 Urbana, OH 43078-8002 |
| Engineer: Estimate | | |

| ITEM | STD. ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|-----------------|-----------|--|----------|------|------------|------------|------------|-----------|------------|-------|------------|-------|
| Group: A | | Roadway | | | | | | | | | | |
| 005 | 201E11001 | Clearing And Grubbing, As Pe Plan | 1.00 | LS | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 20,750.00 | 20,750.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 010 | 201E21800 | Tree Removed, 18" Size | 19.00 | EA | 600.00 | 11,400.00 | 750.00 | 14,250.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 015 | 201E23000 | Tree Removed, 30" Size | 2.00 | EA | 1,500.00 | 3,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 3,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 020 | 201E26500 | Stump Removed, 18" Size | 4.00 | EA | 200.00 | 800.00 | 500.00 | 2,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 025 | 202E35100 | Pipe Removed, 24" And Under | 5,517.00 | FT | 20.00 | 110,340.00 | 10.00 | 55,170.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 030 | 202E58100 | Catch Basin Removed | 19.00 | EA | 300.00 | 5,700.00 | 350.00 | 6,650.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 035 | 202E30000 | Walk Removed | 36.00 | SQFT | 2.00 | 72.00 | 10.00 | 360.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 040 | 202E23000 | Pavement Removed | 1,311.00 | SQYD | 100.00 | 131,100.00 | 10.00 | 13,110.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 045 | 202E20010 | Headwall Removed | 2.00 | EA | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 500.00 | 1,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 050 | 202E75000 | Fence Removed | 125.00 | FT | 4.00 | 500.00 | 20.00 | 2,500.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 055 | 202E98100 | Removal Misc.: Loading Ramp Removed | 1.00 | EA | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 060 | 202E98101 | Removal Misc.: Landscaping Boulder Removed | 4.00 | EA | 115.00 | 460.00 | 100.00 | 400.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 065 | 202E98102 | Removal Misc.: Steel Post Removed & Reset | 1.00 | EA | 500.00 | 500.00 | 550.00 | 550.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 070 | 202E98103 | Removal Misc.: Satellite Dis Removed | 1.00 | EA | 500.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 075 | 203E10000 | Excavation | 2,937.00 | CY | 30.00 | 88,110.00 | 30.00 | 88,110.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 080 | 203E20000 | Embankment | 1,270.00 | CY | 25.00 | 31,750.00 | 13.00 | 16,510.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 085 | 204E10000 | Subgrade Compaction | 46.00 | SQYD | 5.00 | 230.00 | 5.00 | 230.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 090 | 209E60501 | Linear Grading, As Per Plan | 2.32 | MILE | 2,500.00 | 5,800.00 | 31,200.00 | 72,384.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 095 | 253E01000 | Pavement Repair | 302.00 | SQYD | 175.00 | 52,850.00 | 75.00 | 22,650.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 098 | 253E01002 | Pavement Repair, As Per Proposal Note | 300.00 | SQYD | 175.00 | 52,500.00 | 75.00 | 22,500.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 100 | 607E23100 | Fence Rebuilt | 162.00 | FT | 35.00 | 5,670.00 | 60.00 | 9,720.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Drainage Engineer

Elliot Road And Hayden Run Road Drainage Improvement Project

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-18
Contract No:
Specifications:

| | | |
|-----------------------------|---------------------|---|
| Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM | Engineer's Estimate | J & J Schlaegel, Inc. 1250 East US Highway 36 Urbana, OH 43078-8002 |
| Engineer: Estimate | | |

| ITEM | STD. ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|-------------------|-----------|--|----------|------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------|------------|-------|
| 105 | 690E50350 | Special - Mailbox Removed And Reset | 31.00 | EA | 200.00 | 6,200.00 | 200.00 | 6,200.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 110 | 608E10000 | 4" Concrete Walk | 36.00 | SQFT | 10.00 | 360.00 | 14.00 | 504.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 115 | 608E53021 | Detectable Warning, Type E (C.O.C SS1551), As Per Plan | 6.00 | EA | 280.00 | 1,680.00 | 65.00 | 390.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 528,022.00 | | 360,438.00 | | | | |

| Group: B | | Sediment & Erosion Control | | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------|-----------|---|-----------|------|----------|-------------------|----------|-------------------|------|------|------|------|
| 120 | 207E40000 | Concrete Washout Area | 1.00 | EA | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 750.00 | 750.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 125 | 659E00501 | Seeding And Mulching, Class 1, As Per Plan | 34,993.00 | SQYD | 2.00 | 69,986.00 | 1.16 | 40,591.88 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 130 | 653E10001 | Topsoil Furnished And Placed As Per Plan | 3,972.00 | CY | 40.00 | 158,880.00 | 45.00 | 178,740.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 135 | 659E00541 | Seeding And Mulching, Class 3c, As Per Plan | 150.00 | SQYD | 2.00 | 300.00 | 6.50 | 975.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 140 | 659E20000 | Commercial Fertilizer | 7.00 | TN | 600.00 | 4,200.00 | 1,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 145 | 659E35001 | Water, As Per Plan | 191.00 | MGAL | 7.00 | 1,337.00 | 2.00 | 382.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 150 | 832E15000 | Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan | 1.00 | LS | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 155 | 832E30000 | Erosion Control | 15,000.00 | EA | 1.00 | 15,000.00 | 1.00 | 15,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 254,703.00 | | 248,438.88 | | | | |

| Group: C | | Drainage | | | | | | | | | | |
|----------|-----------|--|-------|----|-----------|-----------|----------|-----------|------|------|------|------|
| 160 | 503E11101 | Cofferdams And Excavation Bracing, As Per Plan | 1.00 | LS | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 165 | 601E32100 | Rock Channel Protection, Typ B With Filter | 20.00 | CY | 120.00 | 2,400.00 | 110.00 | 2,200.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 170 | 602E20000 | Concrete Masonry | 4.00 | CY | 1,500.00 | 6,000.00 | 1,200.00 | 4,800.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 175 | 602E20001 | Concrete Masonry Includes Reinforcing, As Per Plan | 15.00 | CY | 1,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 22,500.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Drainage Engineer
Elliot Road And Hayden Run Road Drainage Improvement Project
Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-18
Contract No:
Specifications:

| | | | |
|--------------------|----------|----------------------------|--|
| Bid Date: Sunday , | 12:00 AM | Engineer's Estimate | J & J Schlaegel, Inc. 1250 East US Highway 36 Urbana, OH 43078-8002 |
| Engineer: Estimate | | | |

| ITEM | STD. ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|------|-----------|---|----------|------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|-------|------------|-------|
| 180 | 611E00901 | 6" Conduit, Type B, Schedule 40 PVC, As Per Plan | 200.00 | FT | 25.00 | 5,000.00 | 25.00 | 5,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 185 | 611E01101 | 6" Conduit, Type C, Schedule 40 PVC, As Per Plan | 300.00 | FT | 22.00 | 6,600.00 | 22.00 | 6,600.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 190 | 611E00900 | 6" Conduit, Type B, (707.33) | 6.00 | FT | 23.00 | 138.00 | 65.00 | 390.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 195 | 611E01400 | 6" Conduit, Type E, (707.33) | 88.00 | FT | 9.00 | 792.00 | 65.00 | 5,720.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 200 | 611E01801 | 8" Conduit, Type B, Schedule 40 PVC, As Per Plan | 200.00 | FT | 55.00 | 11,000.00 | 35.00 | 7,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 205 | 611E02001 | 8" Conduit, Type C, Schedule 40 PVC, As Per Plan | 200.00 | FT | 41.00 | 8,200.00 | 30.00 | 6,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 210 | 611E03600 | 10" Conduit, Type E, (707.33) | 5.00 | FT | 20.00 | 100.00 | 65.00 | 325.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 215 | 611E04400 | 12" Conduit, Type B, (706.02 Or 707.33) | 128.00 | FT | 71.00 | 9,088.00 | 81.00 | 10,368.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 220 | 611E04601 | 12" Conduit Type C, (707.33, 706.02 Or 707.65), As Per Plan | 74.00 | FT | 70.00 | 5,180.00 | 76.00 | 5,624.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 225 | 611E04900 | 12" Conduit, Type D, (706.02) | 56.00 | FT | 47.00 | 2,632.00 | 101.00 | 5,656.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 230 | 611E05900 | 15" Conduit, Type B, (706.02 Or 707.65) | 45.00 | FT | 91.00 | 4,095.00 | 87.00 | 3,915.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 235 | 611E06101 | 15" Conduit, Type C, (707.33 706.02 Or 707.65), As Per Plan | 2,569.00 | FT | 67.00 | 172,123.00 | 83.00 | 213,227.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 240 | 611E07601 | 18" Conduit, Type C, (707.33 706.02 Or 707.65), As Per Plan | 184.00 | FT | 60.00 | 11,040.00 | 91.00 | 16,744.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 245 | 611E10400 | 24" Conduit, Type B, (706.02 Or 707.65) | 100.00 | FT | 105.00 | 10,500.00 | 126.00 | 12,600.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 250 | 611E10600 | 24" Conduit, Type C, (707.33 706.02 Or 707.65) | 932.00 | FT | 100.00 | 93,200.00 | 101.00 | 94,132.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Drainage Engineer

Elliot Road And Hayden Run Road Drainage Improvement Project

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-18
Contract No:
Specifications:

| | | | | |
|-----------|----------|----------|----------------------------|--|
| Bid Date: | Sunday | 12:00 AM | Engineer's Estimate | J & J Schlaegel, Inc. 1250 East US Highway 36 Urbana, OH 43078-8002 |
| Engineer: | Estimate | | | |

| ITEM | STD. ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|------|-----------|---|----------|------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|-------|------------|-------|
| 255 | 611E10601 | 24" Conduit, Type C, (707.33 706.02 Or 707.65), As Per Plan | 1,672.00 | FT | 80.00 | 133,760.00 | 102.00 | 170,544.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 260 | 611E13400 | 30" Conduit, Type B, (707.33 | 42.00 | FT | 200.00 | 8,400.00 | 124.00 | 5,208.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 265 | 611E13600 | 30" Conduit, Type C, (707.33 706.02 Or 707.65) | 579.00 | FT | 130.00 | 75,270.00 | 113.00 | 65,427.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 270 | 611E13601 | 30" Conduit, Type C, (707.33 706.02 Or 707.65), As Per Plan | 929.00 | FT | 110.00 | 102,190.00 | 114.00 | 105,906.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 275 | 611E16600 | 36" Conduit, Type C, (707.33 706.02 Or 707.65) | 1,332.00 | FT | 150.00 | 199,800.00 | 130.00 | 173,160.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 280 | 611E16601 | 36" Conduit, Type C, (707.33 706.02 Or 707.65), As Per Plan | 22.00 | FT | 160.00 | 3,520.00 | 131.00 | 2,882.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 285 | 611E19601 | 42" Conduit, Type C, (707.33 706.02 Or 707.65), As Per Plan | 1,200.00 | FT | 176.00 | 211,200.00 | 146.00 | 175,200.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 290 | 611E20900 | 48" Conduit, Type B, (706.02 Or 707.65) | 96.00 | FT | 490.00 | 47,040.00 | 206.00 | 19,776.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 295 | 611E21101 | 48" Conduit, Type C, (707.33 706.02 Or 707.65), As Per Plan | 2,021.00 | FT | 175.00 | 353,675.00 | 186.00 | 375,906.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 300 | 611E53002 | 38" X 60" Conduit, Type C, (706.04) | 292.00 | FT | 360.00 | 105,120.00 | 425.00 | 124,100.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 305 | 611E98471 | Catch Basin, No. 2-2B, As Per Plan | 19.00 | EA | 2,000.00 | 38,000.00 | 1,450.00 | 27,550.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 310 | 611E98511 | Catch Basin, No. 2-3, As Per Plan | 23.00 | EA | 2,300.00 | 52,900.00 | 2,350.00 | 54,050.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 315 | 611E98541 | Catch Basin, No. 2-4, As Per Plan | 23.00 | EA | 2,750.00 | 63,250.00 | 4,200.00 | 96,600.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Drainage Engineer

Elliot Road And Hayden Run Road Drainage Improvement Project

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-18
Contract No:
Specifications:

| | | |
|-----------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM | Engineer's Estimate | J & J Schlaegel, Inc. 1250 East US Highway 36 Urbana, OH 43078-8002 |
| Engineer: Estimate | | |

| ITEM | STD. ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|-------------------|-----------|---|----------|------|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|-------|------------|-------|
| 320 | 611E98601 | Catch Basin, No. 2-6, As Per Plan | 1.00 | EA | 3,875.00 | 3,875.00 | 3,550.00 | 3,550.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 325 | 611E99720 | Inspection Well | 22.00 | EA | 500.00 | 11,000.00 | 950.00 | 20,900.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 330 | 611E99574 | Manhole, No. 3 | 4.00 | EA | 4,500.00 | 18,000.00 | 4,550.00 | 18,200.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 335 | 611E97300 | Conduit Misc.: Miscellaneous Field Tile Tie-Ins/Extension | 1.00 | LS | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 340 | 611E98701 | Inlet, Side Ditch, As Per PI | 5.00 | EACH | 1,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 1,250.00 | 6,250.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 1,815,088.00 | | 1,883,010.00 | | | | |

| Group: | D | Pavement | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|--------|--------------|---|----------|------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-------|------------|-------|
| 345 | 304E20000 | Aggregate Base (T=6") | 130.00 | CY | 75.00 | 9,750.00 | 58.00 | 7,540.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 350 | 304E20000 | Aggregate Base (Behind Apron), (T=9") | 119.00 | CY | 75.00 | 8,925.00 | 62.00 | 7,378.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 355 | 407E20000 | Non-Tracking Tack Coat (0.055 GAL/SY) | 25.00 | GAL | 6.00 | 150.00 | 10.00 | 250.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 360 | 410E10000 | Traffic Compacted Surface, Type A | 500.00 | CY | 50.00 | 25,000.00 | 42.00 | 21,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 365 | 411E10001 | Stabilized Crushed Aggregate As Per Plan | 135.00 | CY | 95.00 | 12,825.00 | 62.00 | 8,370.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 370 | 441E50400 | 3" Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448) (Driveways) | 54.00 | CY | 160.00 | 8,640.00 | 400.00 | 21,600.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 375 | 441E50000 | Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type1, 448, T=1 1/2" | 2.00 | CY | 200.00 | 400.00 | 400.00 | 800.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 380 | 441E50300 | Asphalt Concrete Intermediat Course, Type2, 448, T= 2 1/2 | 3.00 | CY | 165.00 | 495.00 | 400.00 | 1,200.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 385 | 452E10050 | 6" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC MS | 17.00 | SQYD | 90.00 | 1,530.00 | 141.00 | 2,397.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 390 | CMSC SS_1524 | Pavers | 98.00 | SQYD | 250.00 | 24,500.00 | 175.00 | 17,150.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 395 | CMSC SS-1524 | Concrete Base | 98.00 | SQYD | 90.00 | 8,820.00 | 131.00 | 12,838.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Drainage Engineer

Elliot Road And Hayden Run Road Drainage Improvement Project

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-18
Contract No:
Specifications:

| | | |
|-----------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM | Engineer's Estimate | J & J Schlaegel, Inc. 1250 East US Highway 36 Urbana, OH 43078-8002 |
| Engineer: Estimate | | |

| ITEM | STD. ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|--|--------------|--|------------|------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------|------------|-------|
| 400 | CMSC SS 1524 | Concrete Edge Restaint | 65.00 | FT | 6.00 | 390.00 | 65.00 | 4,225.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 101,425.00 | | 104,748.00 | | | | |
| Group: E Maintenance Of Traffic | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 405 | 614E11001 | Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan | 1.00 | LS | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 410 | 614E11111 | Law Enforcement Officer With Patrol Car For Assistance, A | 80.00 | HR | 75.00 | 6,000.00 | 75.00 | 6,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 36,000.00 | | 21,000.00 | | | | |
| Group: F Traffic Control | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 415 | 630E85100 | Removal Of Ground Mounted Sign And Reerection | 16.00 | EA | 70.00 | 1,120.00 | 560.00 | 8,960.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 1,120.00 | | 8,960.00 | | | | |
| Group: G Incidentals | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 420 | 103E05000 | Premium For Contract Performance Bond And For Payment Bond | 1.00 | LS | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 31,680.00 | 31,680.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 425 | 108E10000 | Special - Cpm Progress Schedule | 1.00 | LS | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 430 | 619E16001 | Field Office, Type A, As Per Plan | 9.00 | MO | 2,000.00 | 18,000.00 | 1,250.00 | 11,250.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 435 | 623E10000 | Construction Layout Stakes | 1.00 | LS | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 440 | 624E10000 | Mobilization | 1.00 | LS | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 87,500.00 | 87,500.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 445 | 690E98000 | Special - Utility Contingenc | 10,000.00 | EA | 1.00 | 10,000.00 | 1.00 | 10,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 450 | SPECIAL-032 | Contingency, As Per Proposal Note | 141,000.00 | DOLL | 1.00 | 141,000.00 | 1.00 | 141,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 455 | 10000 | Hydro-Excavation For Utility Location, As Per Plan | 10.00 | EA | 500.00 | 5,000.00 | 1,200.00 | 12,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Drainage Engineer

Elliot Road And Hayden Run Road Drainage Improvement Project

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-18
Contract No:
Specifications:

| | | | | |
|-----------|----------|----------|----------------------------|--|
| Bid Date: | Sunday , | 12:00 AM | Engineer's Estimate | J & J Schlaegel, Inc. 1250 East US Highway 36 Urbana, OH 43078-8002 |
|-----------|----------|----------|----------------------------|--|

| ITEM | STD. ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|-----------------------------|-----------|-------------|----------|------|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|-------|------------|-------|
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 311,000.00 | | 319,930.00 | | | | |
| Grand Total: | | | | | | 3,047,358.00 | | 2,946,524.88 | | | | |
| Total Bid: | | | | | | 3,047,358.00 | | 2,946,524.88 | | | | |
| Calc/Entered Bid Diff.: | | | | | | | | 2,946,524.88 | | | | |
| Difference from Low Vendor: | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Total Subcontractors: | | | | | | | | | | | | |